# DANIEL LAVOIE

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

1ST ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
MB - MANITOBA DISTRICT COUNCIL

## **DGC Credits**

These credits are for work under a DGC contract only

## **EDGAR SEASON 1**

TV Series 2020, 1st Assistant Director

## **DIASPORA**

Feature 2019, 1st Assistant Director

## **CINEMA OF SLEEP**

Feature 2019, 1st Assistant Director - Daily

## A MAZING WINTER ROMANCE

TV Movie 2019, 1st Assistant Director

## INTO INVISIBLE LIGHT

Feature 2017, 1st Assistant Director

## STEGMAN IS DEAD

Feature 2016, 1st Assistant Director